



VILLAGE OF: Schiller Park  
 BID DATE AND TIME: April 27, 2022 @ 10:00 AM  
 PROJECT: 2022 Street Improvements Program MFT Scion 22-00087-00-RS  
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$806,069.90

				ENGINEER'S EOC		BROTHERS ASPHALT PAV., INC.		M & J ASPHALT PAV. CO., INC		SCHROEDER ASPHALT SERV, INC.		J.A. JOHNSON PAVING CO.		A LAMP CONCRETE CONTR., INC	
No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	3445	4.50	15,502.50	5.70	19,636.50	6.30	21,703.50	7.00	24,115.00	7.50	25,837.50	6.95	23,942.75
2	Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	8127	1.20	9,752.40	1.60	13,003.20	1.45	11,784.15	1.65	13,409.55	4.50	36,571.50	1.60	13,003.20
3	Driveway Pavement Removal	SqYd	626	11.00	6,886.00	15.00	9,390.00	17.00	10,642.00	17.50	10,955.00	16.00	10,016.00	16.50	10,329.00
4	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal (Variable Depth)	SqYd	18552	3.00	55,656.00	2.50	46,380.00	3.50	64,932.00	3.50	64,932.00	2.40	44,524.80	3.80	70,497.60
5	Structures to be Adjusted	Each	55	450.00	24,750.00	570.00	31,350.00	525.00	28,875.00	585.00	32,175.00	590.00	32,450.00	550.00	30,250.00
6	Structures to be Reconstructed	Each	1	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,275.00	1,275.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,150.00	2,150.00
7	Frames and Lids, Type 1	Each	4	450.00	1,800.00	370.00	1,480.00	432.00	1,728.00	390.00	1,560.00	450.00	1,800.00	500.00	2,000.00
8	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-4.12 (Modified)	Foot	3445	30.00	103,350.00	32.50	111,962.50	24.00	82,680.00	38.00	130,910.00	27.00	93,015.00	30.50	105,072.50
9	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	8127	6.00	48,762.00	8.25	67,047.75	6.55	53,231.85	10.50	85,333.50	11.50	93,460.50	7.20	58,514.40
10	Detectable Warnings	SqFt	272	35.00	9,520.00	42.00	11,424.00	28.00	7,616.00	44.00	11,968.00	33.00	8,976.00	25.00	6,800.00
11	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 7"	SqYd	626	65.00	40,690.00	73.00	45,698.00	69.25	43,350.50	82.50	51,645.00	67.00	41,942.00	80.00	50,080.00
12	Protective Coat	SqYd	1738	0.50	869.00	0.20	347.60	1.60	2,780.80	1.75	3,041.50	1.00	1,738.00	0.01	17.38
13	Class "D" Patches, Type I-IV, 4"	SqYd	1325	28.00	37,100.00	30.00	39,750.00	38.15	50,548.75	31.00	41,075.00	15.00	19,875.00	39.50	52,337.50
14	Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat)	Gal	6957	1.00	6,957.00	0.10	695.70	0.01	69.57	0.01	69.57	0.01	69.57	0.01	69.57
15	Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course, IL 19.0 MM, N50	Ton	1232	82.00	101,024.00	80.00	98,560.00	86.75	106,876.00	87.00	107,184.00	94.00	115,808.00	92.00	113,344.00
16	Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course, IL 9.0 MM, N50	Ton	546	85.00	46,410.00	81.00	44,226.00	93.75	51,187.50	91.00	49,686.00	97.00	52,962.00	94.00	51,324.00
17	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, IL 9.5, Mix "D", N50	Ton	1818	85.00	154,530.00	81.00	147,258.00	85.75	155,893.50	91.00	165,438.00	95.00	172,710.00	96.50	175,437.00
18	Topsoil Placement, 3"	SqYd	2504	6.00	15,024.00	7.25	18,154.00	14.00	35,056.00	7.40	18,529.60	7.00	17,528.00	6.00	15,024.00
19	Sodding	SqYd	2504	10.00	25,040.00	8.25	20,658.00	10.15	25,415.60	8.50	21,284.00	10.00	25,040.00	10.00	25,040.00
20	Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surfacing, 3"	Ton	24	125.00	3,000.00	100.00	2,400.00	221.40	5,313.60	100.00	2,400.00	95.00	2,280.00	145.00	3,480.00
21	Inlet Filters	Each	48	100.00	4,800.00	100.00	4,800.00	137.50	6,600.00	135.00	6,480.00	105.00	5,040.00	15.00	720.00
22	Preparation of Base	SqYd	18552	1.00	18,552.00	0.50	9,276.00	1.30	24,117.60	0.95	17,624.40	0.40	7,420.80	1.30	24,117.60
23	Inlet, Type A, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	Each	3	1,400.00	4,200.00	1,950.00	5,850.00	2,540.00	7,620.00	2,060.00	6,180.00	1,650.00	4,950.00	2,500.00	7,500.00
24	Type "C" Catch Basin, 2' Diameter, Type 1 Frame., Open Lid	Each	1	1,800.00	1,800.00	2,335.00	2,335.00	3,185.00	3,185.00	2,465.00	2,465.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,150.00	2,150.00
25	PVC Storm Sewer Pipe, 10"	Foot	35	60.00	2,100.00	115.00	4,025.00	135.00	4,725.00	118.00	4,130.00	78.00	2,730.00	128.00	4,480.00
26	Connection to Existing Structure - Core Drill	Each	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,240.00	1,240.00	950.00	950.00	950.00	950.00	1,150.00	1,150.00
27	Trench Backfill	CuYd	6	35.00	210.00	70.00	420.00	50.75	304.50	70.00	420.00	40.00	240.00	56.00	336.00
28	Brick Paver, Removal and Replacement	SqFt	150	18.00	2,700.00	17.00	2,550.00	17.30	2,595.00	15.50	2,325.00	30.00	4,500.00	20.00	3,000.00
29	Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal	SqYd	141	10.00	1,410.00	3.00	423.00	48.75	6,873.75	5.00	705.00	18.00	2,538.00	12.75	1,797.75
30	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 6"	Foot	674	2.00	1,348.00	3.55	2,392.70	2.15	1,449.10	2.50	1,685.00	3.45	2,325.30	4.00	2,696.00
31	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 12"	Foot	324	4.00	1,296.00	4.58	1,483.92	5.40	1,749.60	5.00	1,620.00	4.45	1,441.80	5.00	1,620.00
32	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 24"	Foot	267	8.00	2,136.00	7.77	2,074.59	15.10	4,031.70	8.50	2,269.50	7.55	2,015.85	8.30	2,216.10
33	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Letter & Symbol	SqFt	53	15.00	795.00	7.77	411.81	7.55	400.15	12.00	636.00	7.55	400.15	8.30	439.90
34	Traffic Control and Protection - Standard 701501	L.S.	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,400.00	6,400.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	33,000.00	33,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00
35	Traffic Control and Protection - Standard 701801	L.S.	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,760.00	3,760.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	1.00	1.00
36	Traffic Control and Protection - Standard 701901	L.S.	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	100.00	100.00	1.10	1.10	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	1.00	1.00
37	Mobilization	L.S.	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	34,741.18	34,741.18	4,000.00	4,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	57,000.00	57,000.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID</b>				<b>\$806,069.90</b>		<b>\$785,263.27</b>		<b>\$871,478.00</b>		<b>\$897,675.62</b>		<b>\$922,955.77</b>		<b>\$949,938.25</b>	